

## Peggy's Cove Commission

## **Annual General Meeting**

## Agenda

June 25, 2024

6:30 pm - 8:30 pm

Location: St. Peter's Church Hall, Hackett's Cove

1. Meet and Greet & Sign up for Questions from the Floor 6:30 2. Call to Order – Chair/Vice Chair 7:00 3. Approval of Agenda – Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote 7:02 4. Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes – Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote 7:05 5. Remarks from Chair & Introductions 7:10 6. Meeting Terms of Conduct 7:15 7. Report on Commission's Budget 7:20 8. Report of the Chair on Commission activities for 2023-2024 7:25 9. Land Use Bylaw Processes and Website Updates 7:30 10. Remarks from Commissioners 7:40 11. Questions from the floor 8:00 12. Adjournment 8:30			
<ol> <li>Approval of Agenda – Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote</li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote</li> <li>Remarks from Chair &amp; Introductions</li> <li>Meeting Terms of Conduct</li> <li>Report on Commission's Budget</li> <li>Report of the Chair on Commission activities for 2023-2024</li> <li>Land Use Bylaw Processes and Website Updates</li> <li>Remarks from Commissioners</li> <li>Questions from the floor</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of Agenda – Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote</li> <li>7:05</li> <li>Remarks from Chair &amp; Introductions</li> <li>7:10</li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>7:10</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>7:10</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>7:10</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>7:10</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>7:10</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>7:10</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>7:10</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>7:10</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>7:10</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>7:10</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul> <li>7:20</li> <li>7:20</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes         <ul></ul></li></ol>	1.	Meet and Greet & Sign up for Questions from the Floor	6:30
<ul> <li>4. Approval of June 19, 2023 Minutes – Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote 7:05</li> <li>5. Remarks from Chair &amp; Introductions 7:10</li> <li>6. Meeting Terms of Conduct 7:15</li> <li>7. Report on Commission's Budget 7:20</li> <li>8. Report of the Chair on Commission activities for 2023-2024 7:25</li> <li>9. Land Use Bylaw Processes and Website Updates 7:40</li> <li>10. Remarks from Commissioners 7:40</li> <li>11. Questions from the floor 8:00</li> </ul>	2.	Call to Order – Chair/Vice Chair	7:00
- Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote 7:05  5. Remarks from Chair & Introductions 7:10  6. Meeting Terms of Conduct 7:15  7. Report on Commission's Budget 7:20  8. Report of the Chair on Commission activities for 2023-2024 7:25  9. Land Use Bylaw Processes and Website Updates 7:30  10. Remarks from Commissioners 7:40  11. Questions from the floor 8:00	3.	Approval of Agenda – Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote	7:02
<ol> <li>Meeting Terms of Conduct</li> <li>Report on Commission's Budget</li> <li>Report of the Chair on Commission activities for 2023-2024</li> <li>Land Use Bylaw Processes and Website Updates</li> <li>Remarks from Commissioners</li> <li>Questions from the floor</li> <li>8:00</li> </ol>	4.	• •	7:05
7. Report on Commission's Budget 7:20  8. Report of the Chair on Commission activities for 2023-2024 7:25  9. Land Use Bylaw Processes and Website Updates 7:30  10. Remarks from Commissioners 7:40  11. Questions from the floor 8:00	5.	Remarks from Chair & Introductions	7:10
8. Report of the Chair on Commission activities for 2023-2024 7:25  9. Land Use Bylaw Processes and Website Updates 7:30  10. Remarks from Commissioners 7:40  11. Questions from the floor 8:00	6.	Meeting Terms of Conduct	7:15
9. Land Use Bylaw Processes and Website Updates 7:30  10. Remarks from Commissioners 7:40  11. Questions from the floor 8:00	7.	Report on Commission's Budget	7:20
10. Remarks from Commissioners 7:40  11. Questions from the floor 8:00	8.	Report of the Chair on Commission activities for 2023-2024	7:25
11. Questions from the floor 8:00	9.	Land Use Bylaw Processes and Website Updates	7:30
	10.	Remarks from Commissioners	7:40
12. Adjournment 8:30	11.	Questions from the floor	8:00
	12.	Adjournment	8:30

## **PCC Contact Information:**

Peggy's Cove Commission: <a href="mailto:peggys.cove.commission@novascotia.ca">peggys.cove.commission@novascotia.ca</a>

Peggy's Cove Act – refer to Department of Economic Development Mailing address: M103-1809 Barrington Street, Halifax NS B3J 3K8

Physical address: CIBC Building, 1809 Barrington Street, Suite M103, Halifax, Nova Scotia

Phone: 902-424-0377 Fax: 902-424-0500

Email: edminister@novascotia.ca

Land Use Bylaw 2024 - <a href="https://pcc.novascotia.ca/sites/default/files/2024-04/Peggys%20Cove%20Land%20Use%20Bylaw%20-%20Effective%20-%202024.04.17">https://pcc.novascotia.ca/sites/default/files/2024-04/Peggys%20Cove%20Land%20Use%20Bylaw%20-%20Effective%20-%202024.04.17</a> 0.pdf